ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS 18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM
T31 10k Walk U20 Men Straight Final

UK Best: Callum Wilkinson, Enfield & Haringey, 41:34.63, 2015
CBP: Gordon Vale, Surrey Walking Club, 42.06.35, 1981
2015 Champion: Callum WILKINSON, Enfield & Haringey AC, 42:59.23

<

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 233 Cameron CORBISHLEY Medway & Maidstone AC
2 517 Guy THOMAS Tonbridge AC

DNF 553 Callum WILKINSON Enfield & Haringey AC

T33 10k Walk U20 Women Straight Final

UK Best: Vicky Lupton, Sheffield Walking Club, 47:04.0, 1991
CBP: Emma Achurch, Leicester WC, 51:16.81, 2014

2015 Champion: Tatyana GABELLONE, Italy, 46:43.87

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 797 Ana GARCIA City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

T35 400m Hurdles U20 Men Final

UK Best: Richard Davenport, Gloucester AC, 50.20, 2004

CBP: Niall Flannery, Gateshead H, 51.07, 2009

2015 Champion: Jack LAWRIE, Woodford Green & Essex L, 51.84

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 144 Ajibola ADEREMI Victoria Park Harriers & Tower Hamlets Al
2 209 Niall CARNEY Solihull & Small Heath AC
3 534 Sam WALLBRIDGE Guernsey Island AAC
4 504 Bailey STICKINGS Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
5 220 Travis CHRISTIE Wolverhampton & Bilston
6 135 George VAUGHAN Enfield & Haringey AC
7 305 Robert GREEN Herts Phoenix AC
DNS 228 Rhys COLLINGS Chelmsford AC

T36 400m Hurdles U23 Men Final

UK Best: Jack Green, Kent AC, 48.60, 2012

CBP: Nathan Woodward, Tamworth AC, 49.06, 2011, Jack Green, Kent AC, 49.06, 2011
2015 Champion: Jack HOUGHTON, City of Sheffield AC, 51.11

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 376 Jack LAWRIE Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies
2 404 Chris MCALISTER Thames Valley Harriers
3 266 Ewan DYER Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies
4 451 Sam PLUMB Newbury AC
5 546 James WEBSTER Warrington A C
6 413 Jack MESSENGER Winchester & District AC
7 482 Max SCHOPP Stevenage & North Herts AC
DNS 256 Andrew DESMOND Liverpool Harriers & AC

19/06/2016 17:59 &I track

Final
Perf
42.18.94
42.28.20

Final
Perf
56.06.20

Final
Perf
53.91
54.24
54.82
54.88
55.09
55.69
56.26

Final
Perf
51.32
52.13
55.22
52.26
53.49
54.93
55.90

Track Results (2)
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ENGL&ND'LATHLEI"ICS

ENGLAND ATHLETICS

T37 400m Hurdles U20 Women Final

Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

UK Best: Shona Richards, Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow, 56.16, 2014
CBP: Vicki Jamison, Lagan Valley AC, 57.27, 1996
2015 Champion: Katie PURVES, Edinburgh AC, 60.00

Pos Bib
693
876
840
789
856
732
830
804

0 N O U1l A W N =

Athlete

Chelsea WALKER

Holly MCARTHUR

Danel JANSEN-VAN-RENSBURG
Chloe ESEGBONA

Hannah KNIGHTS

Alice BYLES

Katie HOLT

Lilian GODDARD

T38 400m Hurdles U23 Women Final

UK Best: Sally Gunnell, Essex Ladies AC, 54.03, 1988
CBP: Perri Shakes-Drayton, Victoria Park & Tower Hamlets, 55.34, 2009
2015 Champion: Shona RICHARDS, Windsor Slough Eton & H, 57.24

Bib

954
749

882

922
1006
748

895

781

o
o
7}

00 N O U1 AW N =

19/06/2016 17:59

Athlete

Georgina ROGERS
Bethany CLOSE
Hayley MCLEAN
Mhairi PATIENCE
Stephanie WILLIAMS
Elisabeth CLIFFORD
Anna NELSON

Lily EDMONDS

Club

City of York AC
Whitemoss AAC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
City of Stoke AC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Oxford City AC

Reading AC

Torbay AAC

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Brighton & Hove AC
Chelmsford AC

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Herts Phoenix AC
Southampton AC

Inverness Harriers

City Of Plymouth AC

@) track

Final
Perf
59.07
1.00.23
1.02.04
1.02.18
1.02.68
1.03.63
1.03.70
1.04.24

Final
Perf
58.53
58.74
59.37
60.74
60.84
60.95
62.69
64.97

Track Results (2)
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ENGL&ND'LATHLEI"ICS

T39 200m U20 Women Heats

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

UK Best: Dina Asher-Smith, Blackheath & Bromley AC, 22.61, 2014
CBP: Dina Asher-Smith, Blackheath & Bromley AC, 22.74, 2014
2015 Champion: Shannon HYLTON, Blackheath & Bromley AC, 23.22

Pos Bib
649
624
1010
874
651
650
DNS 638

o Ul N W N -

Bib

941
1002
883

960

639

642

896

o
o
(7}

00 N O U1 AW N =

Pos Bib
622
623
640
641
1019
991

o Ul AW N -

Pos Bib
628
783
634
648
862
869

o Ul N W N -

19/06/2016 17:59

Athlete

Alisha REES
Immanuela ALIU
Jemma WOOD
Mary MARTIN
Sherique RUDDOCK
Brittany ROBINSON
Lauren GREIG

Athlete
Amelia REYNOLDS
Eve WILLIAMS

Charlotte MCLENNAGHAN

Sophie SEGUN
Catherine HARDY
Parris JOHNSON
Tahlia NELSON

Athlete

Finette AGYAPONG
Gina AKPE-MOSES
Billie Jo HARRIS
Selina HENDERSON
Yvette WESTWOOD
Ella TURNER

Athlete

Maya BRUNEY
Mair EDWARDS
Jazz CRAWFORD
Eleanor RAWSON
Chloe LINDOP
Hannah MALPASS

Club

Edinburgh AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
Guildford & Godalming AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

Thames Valley Harriers

Thames Valley Harriers

Glasgow School of Sport

Club

Cardiff AAC

Cwmbran Harriers

Notts AC

Herts Phoenix AC

Gloucester AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
Luton AC

Club

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Birchfield Harriers
Rotherham Harriers & AC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Gloucester AC

Oxford City AC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
City of Sheffield AC

Cannock & Stafford AC

Cannock & Stafford AC

@) track

Heat 1

Perf
24.09
24.93
25.09
25.62
27.65
30.39

Heat 2
Perf
25.28
25.55
25.63
25.74
25.89
26.03
26.07

Heat3
Perf
24.56
24.93
25.28
25.33
25.39
25.72

Heat4
Perf
24.53
24.86
24.98
25.18
25.82
25.98

Track Results (2)
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Q
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

(._‘—"‘
ENGL&ND\ATHLEFICS
T40 200m U23 Men Heats
UK Best: Nethaneel Mitchell-Blake, Newham & EB, 19.95, 2016

CBP: Chris Lambert, Belgrave Harriers, 20.58, 2003
2015 Champion: Leon REID, Birchfield Harriers, 20.95

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 454 Elliott POWELL Leicester Coritanian AC
2 436 Joshua OLAWORE Havering AC
3 20 Kane HOWITT Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
4 12 Jake DAWKINS Cardiff AAC
5 27 Karl MCCLEAN City of Lisburn AC
6 391 Elijah LYLE-VIDAL Kingston AC & Poly Harriers
7 336 Jack HOCKING Worcester AC
Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 466 Leon REID Birchfield Harriers
2 507 Joshua STREET Kent AC
3 6 Leroy CAIN Thames Valley Harriers
4 35 Jamal-Marcus RHODEN-STEVENS Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
5 473 Jamie ROBINSON Southampton AC
6 32 Joel PARKES Bedford & County AC
7 40 Jordan SPENCE Corby AC
Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 494 Ben SNAITH Enfield & Haringey AC
2 434 Michael OHIOZE St.Ambrose University (America)
3 10 Anaximandro DASILVA Cardiff AAC
4 330 Daniel HEALD Sale Harriers Manchester
5 586 Callum ROUGHNEEN Sale Harriers Manchester
6 211 Aaron CARTER Crawley AC
Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 42 Christopher STONE Bristol & West AC
2 462 Jay RARADZA Derby AC
3 46 Thomas WILLIAMS Barry & Vale Harriers
4 337 Kevin HODGSON Bournemouth AC
5 479 Simbarashe RWAMBIWA Birchfield Harriers
6 44 Daniel WALSH Gateshead Harriers & AC

19/06/2016 17:59

@) track

Heat 1

Perf
21.74
21.94
22.25
22.33
22.67

22.99
DNS

Heat 2
Perf
21.49
21.60
21.79
21.92
22.35
22.38
22.50

Heat 3
Perf
21.71
22.00
22.09
22.15
22.98
23.09

Heat 4
Perf
21.16
21.77
21.96
22.20
22.29
22.77

Track Results (2)
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T41 200m U20 Men Heats

UK Best: Christian Malcolm, Cardiff AAC, 20.29, 1998

CBP: Christian Malcolm, Cardiff AAC, 20.32, 1998
2015 Champion: Elliott POWELL, Leicester Coritanian AC, 21.04

Pos Bib
80
396
97
75
54
460
78
71

0 N O U1l A W N =

Pos Bib
73
402
500
102
336
50
182
DNS 93

N O U AW N -

Pos Bib
503
269
582
383
416
49
94

N O U AW N -

Bib
524
145
258
187
68
90
492
84

o
o
wn

00 N O U1 A WN =

19/06/2016 17:59

Athlete

Gerald MATTHEW
Mustafa MAHAMUUD
Nicholas WALSH
Olamide LANIHUN

Ollie BIDDLE

Nick PRENTICE

Ben MATSUKA-WILLIAMS
Daniel JOHN

Athlete

Kristian JONES

Joseph MASSIMO
Zachary STAPLETON
Tyler WILLIAMS

Jack HOCKING

Morgan AMED

Tor BENNETT WILLIAMS
Alfie ROWETT

Athlete

Nick STEWART

Jona EFOLOKO

Charles HILLIARD
Blaine LEWIS-SHALLOW
Chad MILLER

Frank AHANON

Nilrem STEWART

Athlete
Cameron TINDLE
Tope ADEYEYE
Shayne DEWAR
Isayah BOERS
Sam GRIFFIN

Keano - Elliott PARIS - SAMUEL

Luke SMITH
Kamal MITCHELL

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

Tipton Harriers

Thames Valley Harriers
Worcester AC

Birchfield Harriers

City Of Norwich AC

Thames Valley Harriers

Club

Cardiff AAC

Crawley AC

Rugby & Northampton AC
Newport Harriers
Worcester AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Halesowen ACC

Reading AC

Hercules Wimbledon AC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC
Thames Valley Harriers

Club

Edinburgh AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies
Highgate Harriers

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)

Thames Valley Harriers

Herts Phoenix AC

Thames Valley Harriers

@) track

Heat 1
Perf
21.51

21.91
22.08
22.29
22.56
22.80
22.87
23.54

Heat 2
Perf
21.80
21.81
22.22
22.59
22.85
22.92
23.16

Heat 3
Perf
21.91
22.03
22.14
22.24
22.32
23.05
23.23

Heat 4
Perf
21.85
22.06
22.1
22.31
22.36
22.72
22.73
22.87

Track Results (2)
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ENGLﬁLﬁ ATHLETICS

Pos Bib Athlete

1 301 Ryan GORMAN

2 571 Charlee YEARWOOD

3 85 Andrew MORGAN-HARRISON
4 475 Ed ROSS

5 244 Sean CROWIE

6 86 Regan O'CONNELL

7 52 Daniel BEADSLEY

T42 1500m U20 Men Final

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

Club

Notts AC

Stevenage & North Herts AC
Kingston upon Hull AC
Birchfield Harriers

Hillingdon AC

City of Sheffield & Dearne AC
Halifax Harriers & AC

UK Best: Graham Williamson, Springburn Harriers, 3:36.6, 1979

CBP: Graham Williamson, Springburn Harriers, 3:39.68, 1978

2015 Champion: Josh KERR, Edinburgh AC, 3:49.90

Bib
335
339
595
573
412
250
538
204
247
407
261
DNF 268

h
[*]
(7]

280 0V 0N U N WN

19/06/2016 17:59

Athlete

Jake HEYWARD
Tom HOLDEN
Jamie WILLIAMSON
William FULLER
Ossama MESLEK
Archie DAVIS
Archie WALTON
Alex BURROWS
Benjamin DAVIES
James MCCRAE
Tom DODD
Daniel EELES

Club

Cardiff AAC

South London Harriers
Loughborough Students AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC

Leeds City AC
Brighton Phoenix
Taunton AC

Telford AC

Bedford & County AC
Nene Valley Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Brighton Phoenix

@) track

Heat 5
Perf
21.72
21.94
22.08
22.19
22.27
22.40
22.61

Perf
03:55.63
03:56.11
03:56.44
03:56.78
03:56.96
03:57.06
03:58.98
03:59.54
04:00.70
04:01.59
04:04.33

Track Results (2)

ws+0.3m/s

2 0 0000
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T44 100m Hurdles U20 Women Heats

UK Best: Yasmin Miller, Derby AC, 13.13, 2014

CBP: Sarah Claxton, Colchester & Tendring AC, 13.28, 1998

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

2015 Champion: Shirin IRVING, Windsor Slough Eton & H, 13.61

Pos

o Ul N W N -

DNF
DNS

Pos

00 N O U1 AW N =

Bib
673
645
690
680
678
677
674
684

Bib
675
689
693
683
676
691
685
686

Athlete

Alicia BARRETT
Megan MARRS
Jade SIMSON
Amber-Leigh HALL
Livia GAUNTLETT
Katie GARLAND
Chloe BURNS
Morgan LAKE

Athlete

Mollie COURTNEY
Hope SARTI
Chelsea WALKER
Alice HOPKINS
Sophie ELLISS
Lucy TURNER
Zoe LUCAS

Josie PARRY

T45 100m Hurdles U23 Women Heats

Club

Chesterfield & District AC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC
City Of Plymouth AC

Reading AC

Team Bath AC

Brighton & Hove AC

City of Stoke AC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC

Club

Cheltenham & County Harriers
Guildford & Godalming AC
City of York AC

Radley AC

Croydon Harriers

Gateshead Harriers & AC
Notts AC

City of York AC

UK Best: Cindy Ofili, Woodford Green & Essex Ladies AC, 12.60, 2015

CBP: Jessica Ennis, City of Sheffield AC, 13.04, 2007
2015 Champion: Yasmin MILLER, Derby AC, 13.34

Pos

o Ul N W N -

Pos

o Ul AN W N -

19/06/2016 17:59

Bib
669
666
660
671
662
664

Bib
672
668
663
670
667
665

Athlete

Holly PATTIE-BELLELI
Jessica HUNTER
Niamh BAILEY

Olivia WALKER

Kelly CLARK
Kaeshelle COOKE

Athlete

Lucy HATTON
Heather PATON
Stephanie CLITHEROE
Holly THOMAS

Emma NWOFOR

Ella DELUCIS

Club

Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies
Vale Of Aylesbury AC

Corby AC

Cannock & Stafford AC

City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

Club

Corby AC

Birchfield Harriers

Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Peterborough AC

@) track

Heat 1
Perf
13.58
14.21
14.41
14.47
14.48
14.85

Heat 2
Perf
13.61
13.90
14.02
14.25
14.47
14.56
14.77
15.31

Heat 1
Perf
13.73
14.09
14.11
14.42
14.64
16.45

Heat 2
Perf
13.31
13.75
13.78
14.26
14.28
14.61

Track Results (2)

ws-1.0

ws-0.3

o0 0 ppP

ws-1.1

ws+1.4

o0 0 0P
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T46 110m Hurdles U20 Men Heats

UK Best: David Omoregie, Cardiff AAC, 13.17, 2014
CBP: David Omoregie, Cardiff AAC, 13.17, 2014
2015 Champion: Jack HATTON, Reading AC, 13.55

Pos

g AN W N =

Pos

o Ul N W N -

Bib
130
136
125
127
126

Bib
134
124
135
122
128
121

Athlete

Robert SAKALA
James WEAVER
Edson GOMES
Ryan LONG
Rhys HARRIS

Athlete

Matt TRESTON
Cameron FILLERY
George VAUGHAN
Rivaldo BROWN
Thomas MILLER
Kristian BROWN

T47 110m Hurdles U23 Men Heats

UK Best: Colin Jackson, Cardiff AAC, 13.11, 1988

CBP: Will Sharman, Belgrave H, 13.49, 2006

2015 Champion: David OMOREGIE, Cardiff AAC, 13.62

Pos

U A W N =

Pos

DNS

19/06/2016 17:59

Bib
11
117
113
114
110

Bib
587
112
116
108
119

Athlete

David KING

Khai RILEY-LA BORDE
Jack MAJOR

Maranga MOKAYA
George HADLER

Athlete

David OMOREGIE
Jack KIRBY
Miguel PERERA
Matthew BAILEY
James WRIGHT

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

Club

Croydon Harriers
Enfield & Haringey AC
Luton AC

Poole AC

Swansea Harriers

Club

Reading AC

Brighton & Hove AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Trafford AC

City Of Portsmouth AC
Basildon AC

Club

City Of Plymouth AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Southampton AC
Notts AC

Havering AC

Club

Cardiff AAC
Harrow AC
Harrow AC
West Norfolk AC

Rugby & Northampton AC

@) track

Heat 1
Perf
13.70
13.70
14.82
14.87
15.20

Heat 2
Perf
13.90
14.54
14.63
14.68
14.82
15.00

Heat 1
Perf
13.68
13.94
14.87
14.91
15.90

Heat 2
Perf
13.75
14.62
15.45
16.83

Track Results (2)

ws+0.4

ws+0.6

o0 0 o P

ws-0.1

o0 0 ppP

ws+0.0
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T48 5000m U23 Women Straight Final

UK Best: Paula Radcliffe, Bedford & Co, 14:49.27, 1995
CBP: Rhona Auckland, Banchory Stonehaven, 15:59.21, 2015

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

2015 Champion: Rhona AUCKLAND, Banchory - Stonehaven AC, 15:59.20

Pos Bib
984
894
868
994
1007

g AN W N =

Athlete

Charlotte TAYLOR
Rebecca MURRAY
Georgia MALIR
Hannah VINER
Claire WILSON

T49 200m U23 Women Heats

Club

Nene Valley Harriers
Bedford & County AC
Leeds City AC

Highgate Harriers
Cambridge & Coleridge AC

UK Best: Dina Asher-Smith, Blackheath & Bromley AC, 22.07, 2015

CBP: Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 23.21, 2013

2015 Champion: Katy WYPER, Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC, 24.23

Pos Bib
772
877
618
705
613
601
972

N OO U N W N -

Pos Bib
619
609
1009
660
606
914

o Ul N W N -

19/06/2016 17:59

Athlete

Beth DOBBIN

Sarah MCCARTHY
Bethan WAKEFIELD
Sabrina BAKARE
Katie-Jane PRIEST
Stephanie ADDISON
Abbey STANLEY

Athlete

Diani WALKER
Chloe LAMBERT
Steffi WILSON
Niamh BAILEY
Michaela GINGER

Melissa OWUSU-ANSAH

Club

Edinburgh AC

Mid Sutton AC

Bristol & West AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Newport Harriers
Gateshead Harriers & AC
Rotherham Harriers & AC

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Corby AC

Southampton AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC

@) track

Perf
16:17.19
16:32.61
17:24.54
17:49.71
18:09.61

Heat 1
Perf
24.41
24.70
24.97
25.10
25.11
25.73
25.81

Heat 2
Perf
24.55
24.76
24.84
24.87
25.52
25.77

Track Results (2)

ws+2.2

2 0 0
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ENGL&ND'LATHLEI"ICS

T50 200m U20 Women Semi Finals

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

UK Best: Dina Asher-Smith, Blackheath & Bromley AC, 22.61, 2014
CBP: Dina Asher-Smith, Blackheath & Bromley AC, 22.74, 2014
2015 Champion: Shannon HYLTON, Blackheath & Bromley AC, 23.22

Pos Bib
649
634
783
941
648
883
1002
1019

0 N O U1l A W N =

Pos Bib
622
624
623
1010
640
874
DNS 641
DNS 628

o Ul AW N -

19/06/2016 17:59

Athlete

Alisha REES

Jazz CRAWFORD

Mair EDWARDS

Amelia REYNOLDS
Eleanor RAWSON
Charlotte MCLENNAGHAN
Eve WILLIAMS

Yvette WESTWOOD

Athlete

Finette AGYAPONG
Immanuela ALIU
Gina AKPE-MOSES
Jemma WOOD
Billie Jo HARRIS
Mary MARTIN

Club

Edinburgh AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Cardiff AAC

City of Sheffield AC

Notts AC

Cwmbran Harriers

Gloucester AC

Club

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
Birchfield Harriers

Guildford & Godalming AC
Rotherham Harriers & AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

@) track

Heat 1

Perf
24.22
24.62
24.84
25.10
25.20
25.59
25.60
25.65

Heat 2
Perf
24.26
24.75
24.80
25.02
25.37
26.07

Track Results (2)

ws+1.6

2 0 0
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ENGL&ND'LATHLEI"ICS

ENGLAND ATHLETICS

T51 200m U23 Men Semi Finals

Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

UK Best: Nethaneel Mitchell-Blake, Newham & EB, 19.95, 2016
CBP: Chris Lambert, Belgrave Harriers, 20.58, 2003
2015 Champion: Leon REID, Birchfield Harriers, 20.95

Pos Bib
466
454
507
434
6
20
DNF 479
DNS 35

o Ul N W N -

Pos Bib
42
494
436
462
10
46
330
337

00 N O U1 AW N =

19/06/2016 17:59

Athlete

Leon REID

Elliott POWELL

Joshua STREET

Michael OHIOZE

Leroy CAIN

Kane HOWITT

Simbarashe RWAMBIWA
Jamal-Marcus RHODEN-STEVENS

Athlete

Christopher STONE
Ben SNAITH

Joshua OLAWORE

Jay RARADZA
Anaximandro DASILVA
Thomas WILLIAMS
Daniel HEALD

Kevin HODGSON

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Leicester Coritanian AC

Kent AC

St.Ambrose University (America)
Thames Valley Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Birchfield Harriers

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

Club

Bristol & West AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Havering AC

Derby AC

Cardiff AAC

Barry & Vale Harriers
Sale Harriers Manchester
Bournemouth AC

@) track

Semi 1

Perf
21.12
21.29
21.51
21.52
21.74
22.52

Semi 2
Perf
21.25
21.33
21.53
21.66
21.94
22.09
22.15
22.44

Track Results (2)

ws-1.6

2 0 0
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T52 200m U20 Men Semi Finals

UK Best: Christian Malcolm, Cardiff AAC, 20.29, 1998
CBP: Christian Malcolm, Cardiff AAC, 20.32, 1998

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

2015 Champion: Elliott POWELL, Leicester Coritanian AC, 21.04

Pos Bib
80
396
85
75
187
86
402
DQ 258

N OO U N W N -

Pos Bib
301
97
503
571
582
383
68
102

00 N O U1 AW N =

Pos Bib
524
73
269
500
475
145
416
DNS 244

N OO U N W N -

19/06/2016 17:59

Athlete
Gerald MATTHEW
Mustafa MAHAMUUD

Andrew MORGAN-HARRISON

Olamide LANIHUN
Isayah BOERS
Regan O'CONNELL
Joseph MASSIMO
Shayne DEWAR

Athlete

Ryan GORMAN

Nicholas WALSH

Nick STEWART

Charlee YEARWOOD
Charles HILLIARD
Blaine LEWIS-SHALLOW
Sam GRIFFIN

Tyler WILLIAMS

Athlete

Cameron TINDLE
Kristian JONES
Jona EFOLOKO
Zachary STAPLETON
Ed ROSS

Tope ADEYEYE
Chad MILLER

Sean CROWIE

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

Kingston upon Hull AC

Thames Valley Harriers

Highgate Harriers

City of Sheffield & Dearne AC
Crawley AC

Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies

Club

Notts AC

Tipton Harriers

Enfield & Haringey AC
Stevenage & North Herts AC
Halesowen ACC

Reading AC

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Newport Harriers

Club

Edinburgh AC

Cardiff AAC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Rugby & Northampton AC
Birchfield Harriers
Enfield & Haringey AC
Hercules Wimbledon AC
Hillingdon AC

@) track

Semi 1

Perf
21.43
21.51
21.93
22.04
22.23
22.39
22.65

Rule 162.7

Semi 2
Perf
21.29
21.44
21.59
21.63
22.03
22.04
22.30
22.67

Semi 3
Perf
21.41
21.58
21.60
21.75
21.81
21.95
22.25

Track Results (2)

ws-0.3

ws+0.0

Q
Q
q

ws-0.3
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ENGL&ND'LATHLEI"ICS

T53 3000m U20 Women Straight Final

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

UK Best: Zola Budd, Aldershot, Farnham & District AC, 8:28.83, 1985

CBP: Sian Edwards, Kettering Town Harriers, 9:16.38, 2006

2015 Champion: Phoebe LAW, Kingston AC & Poly Harriers, 9:36.70

Pos Bib
933
723
792
921
893
805
964
708
1005
849
726
981
DNF 859

N D5 v oK NOoUAWN =

Athlete

Lucy PYGOTT

Niamh BRIDSON HUBBARD
Kathleen FAES

Sophia PARVIZI-WAYNE
Charlotte-Tara MURPHY
Morven GOODRUM
Annabel SIMPSON
Phoebe BARKER

Mollie WILLIAMS

Jodie JUDD

Niamh BROWN

Poppy TANK

Phoebe LAW

T54 1500m U23 Women Straight Final

UK Best: Laura Muir, Dundee Hawkhill, 3:58.66, 2015
CBP: Melissa Courtney, Shaftesbury Barnet, 4:15.93, 2015

Club

Aldershot Farnham & District
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
Tonbridge AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

West Suffolk AC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC
Fife AC

Tonbridge AC

Stockport Harriers & AC
Chelmsford AC

Aldershot Farnham & District

City Of Plymouth AC

Kingston AC & Poly Harriers

2015 Champion: Melissa COURTNEY, Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers, 4:15.93

Bib
924
968
750
756
721
714
854
930
917
784
DNS 894

h
[*]
(7]

o Y ® N O U AN WN =

19/06/2016 17:59

Athlete

Stephie PENNYCOOK
Mari SMITH
Naomi COLLIER
Aislinn CROSSEY
Philippa BOWDEN
Sinead BENT
Zara KNAPPY
Chloe PRICE
Hollie PARKER
Gabi EGLEN
Rebecca MURRAY

Club

Fife AC

Leicester Coritanian AC
Grantham AC

Newry AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Trafford AC

Keighley & Craven AC

Birtley AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
Bedford & County AC

@) track

Final
Perf
09:31.84
09:33.37
09:37.36
09:37.38
09:40.66
09:42.08
09:50.83
09:53.82
10:02.33
10:04.47
10:05.51
10:06.32

Final
Perf
04:22.76
04:23.77
04:30.40
04:34.53
04:34.68
04:37.58
04:38.68
04:40.37
04:41.45
04:43.20

Track Results (2)
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ENGL&ND'LATHLEI"ICS

T55 1500m U23 Men Final

UK Best: Steve Cram, Jarrow & H, 3:33.66, 1982
CBP: James Shane, Newham & Essex Beagles, 3:40.44, 2011
2015 Champion: Neil GOURLEY, Giffnock North AC, 3:56.60

Pos Bib
444
210
590
422
437
239
277
298
278
200
566
237

N D5 v oK NOoUAWN =

Athlete

William PAULSON
Josh CARR

Stuart MCCALLUM
Douglas MUSSON
Chris OLLEY

Jack CRABTREE
Michael FERGUSON
Bradley GOATER
Cameron FIELD
Dominic BROWN
Kieran WOOD
John COVE

T56 400m U20 Women Final

UK Best: Linsey MacDonald, Pitreavie AC, 51.16, 1980
CBP: Cheriece Hylton, Blackheath & Bromley AC, 53.54, 2015

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

Club

Stroud & District AC
Worcester AC

Winchester & District AC
Notts AC

Tonbridge AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Aberdeen AAC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Tonbridge AC

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Cardiff AAC

2015 Champion: Cheriece HYLTON, Blackheath & Bromley AC, 53.54

Bib
1003
711
712
742
764
976
947
957

o
o
(7}

00 N O U1 AW N =

Athlete

Hannah WILLIAMS
Ella BARRETT
Lily BECKFORD
Jill CHERRY
Megan DAVIES
Kelsey STEWART
Melissa ROBERTS
Lauren RUSSELL

T57 400m U23 Women Final

Club

Herts Phoenix AC
Chesterfield & District AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Cannock & Stafford AC
Aberdeen AAC

Cardiff AAC

Bedford & County AC

UK Best: Christine Ohuruogu, Newham & Essex Beagles, 50.28, 2006
CBP: Christine Ohuruogu, Newham & Essex Beagles, 52.43, 2005
2015 Champion: Kirsten MCASLAN, Sale Harriers Manchester, 53.54

Bib
899
736
855
733
769
852
768
826

o
(@]
(7]

0 N O U AW N =

19/06/2016 17:59

Athlete
Lina NIELSEN

Nikita CAMPBELL-SMITH

Jessie KNIGHT
Olivia CAESAR
Rachel DICKENS
Nicole KENDALL
Alice DESFORGES
Amy HILLYARD

Club
Enfield & Haringey AC
Birchfield Harriers

Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC

Swansea Harriers

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC

Kingston AC & Poly Harriers
Notts AC
Birchfield Harriers

@) track

Final
Perf
03:48.36
03:48.69
03:48.80
03:49.29
03:49.95
03:50.70
03:51.38
03:52.44
03:54.11
03:54.13
03:55.44
03:58.33

Final

Perf
53.64
54.63
55.22
55.50
55.57
55.64
55.84
56.95

Final
Perf
52.97
53.60
53.70
54.42
54.79
54.88
55.70
56.96

Track Results (2)
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS Track Results (2)
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS 18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM
T58 800m U20 Men Final

UK Best: David Sharpe, Jarrow & Hebburn AC, 1:45.64, 1986
CBP: Niall Brooks, Sale Harriers, 1:47.29, 2010
2015 Champion: Kyle LANGFORD, Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers, 1:50.80

<

Final
Pos Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 476 Daniel ROWDEN Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 01:49.55
2 417 George MILLS Harrogate Harriers & AC 01:49.73
3 518 Spencer THOMAS Brighton Phoenix 01:50.06
4 306 Ben GREENWOOD Perth Strathtay Harriers 01:50.15
5 295 Nathan GILLIS Team Kennet Triathlon & AC 01:50.29
6 388 Markhim LONSDALE Crook & Dist Sports AC 01:50.79
7 184 Finley BIGG Brighton Phoenix 01:51.60
8 497 Canaan SOLOMON Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies
T59 800m U23 Men Final
UK Best: Sebastian Coe, Haringey AC, 1:43.97, 1978
CBP: Richard Hill, Notts AC, 1:47.59, 2007
2015 Champion: Charlie GRICE, Phoenix AC, 1:50.05
Final
Pos Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 293 Elliot GILES Birchfield Harriers 01:49.97
2 371 Nicholas LANDEAU Ealing Eagles Running Club 01:51.54
3 515 Patrick TAYLOR Vale Of Aylesbury AC 01:51.86
4 260 Ed DODD Eastbourne Rovers AC 01:52.12
5 567 Adam WRIGHT Rugby & Northampton AC 01:52.22
6 300 Jack GOOCH Swansea Harriers 01:52.50
7 370 Joseoh LANCASTER City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 01:57.15
DNF 149 Nzimah AKPAN Liverpool Harriers & AC
T60 800m U20 Women Final
UK Best: Charlotte Moore, Bournemouth AC, 1:59.75, 2002
CBP: Laura Finucane, Pendle AC, 2:03.73, 2004
2015 Champion: Molly LONG, Bristol & West AC, 2:07.37
Final
Pos Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 719 Isabelle BOFFEY Enfield & Haringey AC 02:06.90
2 739 Charlotte CAYTON-SMITH Cornwall AC 02:08.44
3 832 Millie HOWARD Harrogate Harriers & AC 02:08.48
4 936 Jemma REEKIE Kilbarchan AAC 02:08.49
5 730 Sophie BURNETT Birtley AC 02:10.76
6 989 Emily THOMPSON Banbury Harriers AC 02:12.36
7 891 Laura MULLIN Charnwood A C 02:12.63
8 816 Taylor HAMMOND Barnsley AC 02:13.66

19/06/2016 17:59 @) track Page 15 of 27



ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS 18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM
T61 800m U23 Women Straight Final

UK Best: Christina Boxer, Aldershot F & D, 1:59.05, 1986
CBP: Katie Kirk, Lagan Valley, 2:02.78, 2014
2015 Champion: Katie SNOWDEN, Herne Hill Harriers, 2:04.68

<

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 995 Revee WALCOTT-NOLAN Luton AC
2 912 Georgina OUTTEN Birchfield Harriers
3 823 Mhairi HENDRY Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
4 820 Georgie HARTIGAN Birchfield Harriers
5 699 Megan AITCHISON Aldershot Farnham & District
6 843 Kimberly JOHANSEN Chelmsford AC
7 917 Hollie PARKER Enfield & Haringey AC
8 773 Julie DOBBIN Victoria Park City Of Glasgow

T62 400m U20 Men Final

UK Best: Martyn Rooney, Croydon Harriers, 45.35, 2006

CBP: Mark Richardson, Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow, 45.72, 1991
2015 Champion: Freddie OWSLEY, Bristol & West AC, 48.56

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 215 Cameron CHALMERS Guernsey Island AAC
2 92 Owen RICHARDSON Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
3 521 Lee THOMPSON Rotherham Harriers & AC
4 304 Ellis GREATREX Wolverhampton & Bilston
5 584 Alex HAYDOCK-WILSON Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC
6 223 Ben CLARIDGE White Horse Harriers
7 472 Psalm ROBERTS-NASH Wolverhampton & Bilston
DQ 564 Connor WOOD Leeds City AC

T63 400m U23 Men Final

UK Best: David Grindley, Wigan, 44.47, 1992

CBP: Nigel Levine, Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC, 45.85, 2011
2015 Champion: David HALL, Dartford Harriers AC, 47.27

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 493 Owen SMITH Cardiff AAC
2 552 Jack WIGHTMAN Newquay & Par AC
3 465 Joseph REID Cardiff AAC
4 557 Mark WILLIAMS University of Birmingham AC & XC Club
5 363 Joseph KINSEY Birchfield Harriers
6 489 Robert SHIPLEY City of York AC
7 166 Niclas BAKER Crawley AC
8 236 Mark COTTAM Bristol & West AC

19/06/2016 17:59 &I track

Final
Perf
02:06.51
02:07.10
02:07.44
02:09.47
02:10.10
02:11.76
02:14.95
02:22.57

Final
Perf
46.88
47.53
47.86
48.13
48.19
48.23
48.56
Rule 162.7

Final
Perf
47.22
47.98
48.06
48.49
48.82
48.99
49.40
49.63

Track Results (2)
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ENGL&ND'LATHLEI"ICS

T64 3000m s/c U20 Women Straight Final

UK Best: Emily Pidgeon, Gloucester AC, 10:06.12, 2005
CBP: Emily Pidgeon, Gloucester AC, 10:06.12, 2005

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

2015 Champion: Aimee PRATT, Sale Harriers Manchester, 10:46.19

Pos

1
2
3
4

Bib
928
875
988
865

Athlete

Aimee PRATT
Tess MASSELINK
Catrina THOMAS
Katie LORD

T65 3000m s/c U23 Women Straight Final

UK Best: Eilish McColgan, Dundee Hawkhill, 9:38.45, 2012
CBP: Emily Stewart, Edinburgh AC, 10:02.63, 2012
2015 Champion: lona LAKE, City of Norwich AC, 10:08.80

Pos
1
2

Bib
987
986
799

Athlete

Stacie TAYLOR
Nicole TAYLOR
Laura GENT

T66 200m U20 Men Final

UK Best: Christian Malcolm, Cardiff AAC, 20.29, 1998
CBP: Christian Malcolm, Cardiff AAC, 20.32, 1998

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Tavistock AC

Lincoln Wellington AC
Cannock & Stafford AC

Club

Kilmarnoch Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Aldershot Farnham & District

2015 Champion: Elliott POWELL, Leicester Coritanian AC, 21.04

Pos

N O U AW N -

19/06/2016 17:59

Bib
301
524
80
97
503
269
73
396

Athlete

Ryan GORMAN
Cameron TINDLE
Gerald MATTHEW
Nicholas WALSH
Nick STEWART

Jona EFOLOKO
Kristian JONES
Mustafa MAHAMUUD

Club

Notts AC

Edinburgh AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Tipton Harriers

Enfield & Haringey AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Cardiff AAC

Birchfield Harriers

@) track

Final
Perf
10:19.08
10:42.21
10:43.54
12:05.50

Final
Perf
10:13.23
10:32.64
12:16.39

Final
Perf
20.98
21.12
21.25
21.26
21.91
21.91
22.16
Rule 163.3

Track Results (2)

ws+1.3
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS

<

ENGL&ND\ATHLE”CS 18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

T67 200m U23 Men Final

UK Best: Nethaneel Mitchell-Blake, Newham & EB, 19.95, 2016
CBP: Chris Lambert, Belgrave Harriers, 20.58, 2003

2015 Champion: Leon REID, Birchfield Harriers, 20.95

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 466 Leon REID Birchfield Harriers
2 454 Elliott POWELL Leicester Coritanian AC
3 494 Ben SNAITH Enfield & Haringey AC
4 507 Joshua STREET Kent AC
5 42 Christopher STONE Bristol & West AC
6 434 Michael OHIOZE St.Ambrose University (America)
7 436 Joshua OLAWORE Havering AC
8 462 Jay RARADZA Derby AC

T68 200m U20 Women Final

UK Best: Dina Asher-Smith, Blackheath & Bromley AC, 22.61, 2014
CBP: Dina Asher-Smith, Blackheath & Bromley AC, 22.74, 2014
2015 Champion: Shannon HYLTON, Blackheath & Bromley AC, 23.22

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 622 Finette AGYAPONG Newham & Essex Beagles AC
2 649 Alisha REES Edinburgh AC
3 634 Jazz CRAWFORD Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
4 941 Amelia REYNOLDS Cardiff AAC
5 1010 Jemma WOOD Guildford & Godalming AC
6 624 Immanuela ALIU Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
DNS 783 Mair EDWARDS Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
DNS 623 Gina AKPE-MOSES Birchfield Harriers

T69 200m U23 Women Final

UK Best: Dina Asher-Smith, Blackheath & Bromley AC, 22.07, 2015
CBP: Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 23.21, 2013

2015 Champion: Katy WYPER, Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC, 24.23

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 772 Beth DOBBIN Edinburgh AC
2 609 Chloe LAMBERT Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
3 877 Sarah MCCARTHY Mid Sutton AC
4 619 Diani WALKER Birchfield Harriers
5 1009 Steffi WILSON Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
6 660 Niamh BAILEY Corby AC
7 618 Bethan WAKEFIELD Bristol & West AC
DNS 705 Sabrina BAKARE Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

19/06/2016 17:59 &I track

Final
Perf
21.13
21.16
21.40
21.53
21.54
21.69
21.74
21.78

Final
Perf
23.74
24.11
24.62
25.09
25.28
25.41

Final
Perf
24.25
24.44
24.50
24.65
24.81
24.99
25.41

Track Results (2)

ws-0.4

ws+1.8

ws+0.1M/S
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS Track Results (2)
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS 18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM
T70 100m Hurdles U18 Women Trial

UK Best: Alicia Barrett, Chesterfield, 13.40, 2015
CBP:
2015 Champion: Niamh EMERSON, Amber Valley AC, 61.15

<

Final
Pos Bib Athlete Club Perf ws+0.5M/S
1 887 Holly MILLS Andover AC 13.79
2 681 Isabella HILDITCH Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC 13.80
3 652 Molly SCOTT St L. O'Toole AC 13.83
4 679 Amber GRIFFITHS Leicester Coritanian AC 15.32
T71 100m Hurdles U23 Women Final
UK Best: Cindy Ofili, Woodford Green & Essex Ladies AC, 12.60, 2015
CBP: Jessica Ennis, City of Sheffield AC, 13.04, 2007
2015 Champion: Yasmin MILLER, Derby AC, 13.34
Final
Pos Bib Athlete Club Perf ws+0.4M/S
1 669 Holly PATTIE-BELLELI Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 13.70
2 663 Stephanie CLITHEROE Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC 13.71
3 668 Heather PATON Birchfield Harriers 13.78
4 666 Jessica HUNTER Vale Of Aylesbury AC 14.07
5 667 Emma NWOFOR Newham & Essex Beagles AC 14.33
6 670 Holly THOMAS Newham & Essex Beagles AC 14.37
DNF 672 Lucy HATTON Corby AC
DNF 660 Niamh BAILEY Corby AC
T72 100m Hurdles U20 Women Final
UK Best: Yasmin Miller, Derby AC, 13.13, 2014
CBP: Sarah Claxton, Colchester & Tendring AC, 13.28, 1998
2015 Champion: Shirin IRVING, Windsor Slough Eton & H, 13.61
Final
Pos Bib Athlete Club Perf ws-0.4M/S
1 673 Alicia BARRETT Chesterfield & District AC 13.45
2 675 Mollie COURTNEY Cheltenham & County Harriers 13.68
3 689 Hope SARTI Guildford & Godalming AC 13.78
4 693 Chelsea WALKER City of York AC 13.85
5 645 Megan MARRS Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC 13.92
6 690 Jade SIMSON City Of Plymouth AC 14.31
7 676 Sophie ELLISS Croydon Harriers 14.39
8 683 Alice HOPKINS Radley AC 15.07

19/06/2016 17:59 @) track Page 19 of 27
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ENGL&ND'LATHLEI"ICS

T73 110m Hurdles U18 Men Trial

UK Best: Jack Meredith, Liverpool Harriers, 13.33, 2009

CBP:
2015 Champion:

Pos

1
2
3
4

Bib
106
115
132
107

Athlete

Ethan AKANNI
Jason NICHOLSON
Michael SHIELDS
William ALDRED

T74 110m Hurdles U23 Men Final

UK Best: Colin Jackson, Cardiff AAC, 13.11, 1988

CBP: Will Sharman, Belgrave H, 13.49, 2006

2015 Champion: David OMOREGIE, Cardiff AAC, 13.62

Pos

00 N O U1 AW N =

Bib
111
587
117
112
113
114
116
110

Athlete

David KING

David OMOREGIE
Khai RILEY-LA BORDE
Jack KIRBY

Jack MAJOR

Maranga MOKAYA
Miguel PERERA
George HADLER

T75 110m Hurdles U20 Men Final

UK Best: David Omoregie, Cardiff AAC, 13.17, 2014
CBP: David Omoregie, Cardiff AAC, 13.17, 2014
2015 Champion: Jack HATTON, Reading AC, 13.55

Pos

o Ul N W N -

DNF
DNS

19/06/2016 17:59

Bib
134
136
130
124
122
128
125
135

Athlete

Matt TRESTON
James WEAVER
Robert SAKALA
Cameron FILLERY
Rivaldo BROWN
Thomas MILLER
Edson GOMES
George VAUGHAN

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

Club
Bexley AC

Gateshead Harriers & AC

Basildon AC
Trafford AC

Club

City Of Plymouth AC
Cardiff AAC

Enfield & Haringey AC
Harrow AC
Southampton AC
Notts AC

Harrow AC

Havering AC

Club

Reading AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
Croydon Harriers
Brighton & Hove AC
Trafford AC

City Of Portsmouth AC
Luton AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

@) track

Final
Perf
13.61
13.75
14.52
14.73

Final
Perf
13.57
13.65
13.87
14.43
14.70
14.94
15.63
15.96

Final
Perf
13.48
13.53
13.66
13.40
14.72
15.01

Track Results (2)

ws-0.1M/S

ws-0.2M/S

ws+1.9M/S
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ENGL&ND'LATHLEI"ICS

F17 Hammer U23 Women Final

UK Best: Sophie Hitchon, Blackburn Harriers, 72.97m, 2013
CBP: Sophie Hitchon, Blackburn Harriers, 69.54m, 2013

Pos

U AN W N =

—_

Bib
838
915
929
759
836

709
975
822

Athlete

Louisa JAMES
Annabelle PALMER
Kayleigh PRESSWELL
Zoe DAKIN

Laeken IMPEY

Alice BARNSDALE
Olivia STEVENSON
Katie HEAD

F20 Long Jump U23 Men Final

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

Reissue

Club

Hastings AC

Notts AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Swansea Harriers
Marshall Milton Keynes AC

Lincoln Wellington AC
Kingston upon Hull AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC

UK Best: Chris Tomlinson, Newham & Essex Beagles, 8.27, 2002

CBP: Jonathan Moore, Birchfield Harriers, 7.75m, 2004

Pos

g AN W N =

O 00 N o

19/06/2016 17:59

Bib
428
317
419
218
579

140
307
119
222

Athlete

Oliver NEWPORT
Scott HALL
Darren MORSON
Jordan CHARTERS
Oliver CLARK

Sam ADAMS

Joel GRENFELL
James WRIGHT
Simeon CLARENCE

Club

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC

Gateshead Harriers & AC

Victoria Park Harriers & Tower Hamlets At

Sale Harriers Manchester
Newquay & Par AC

Winchester & District AC
Peterborough AC

Rugby & Northampton AC
Cardiff AAC

@) track

Perf
60.35
58.16
54.32
49.45
44.20

60.36
60.04
57.92

Perf
7.43
7.41
7.25
7.21
7.1

7.1
6.99
6.81
6.68

Field Results (2)

U18/3Kg
U18/3Kg
U18/3Kg

+1.3
+1.2
+1.8
+0.5
+1.1

+2.5
+0.5
+2.3
+1.5
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ENGL&ND'LATHLEI"ICS

ENGLAND ATHLETICS

F19 High Jump U20 Women Final

Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

UK Best: Morgan Lake, Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow, 1.94, 2014
CBP: Morgan Lake, Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow, 1.94m, 2015

Pos

A DN Ww N -

O OV 00 N o

—_
—_

Bib
684
786
997
704
720

967
743
1021
738
842
918

Athlete

Morgan LAKE
Niamh EMERSON
Abby WARD

Laura ARMORGIE
Emily BORTHWICK

Hollie SMITH

Ada'Ora CHIGBO

Isabelle CAIN-DALEY

Octavia CAVILL

Amelia JENNINGS-MCLAUGHLIN
Georgia PARRIS

F18 Pole Vault U23 Men Final

UK Best: Steve Lewis, Newham & Essex Beagles, 5.71m, 2008

CBP: Luke Cutts, Dearneside High AC, 5.41m, 2009

Pos

g A W N =

NM
NM

19/06/2016 17:59

Bib
449
570
141
190
174

232
398

Athlete

Jack PHIPPS

Liam YARWOOD
Samuel ADAMS

Tom BOOTH

Samuel BASS-COOPER

Harry COPPELL
David MANN

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC

Amber Valley & Erewash AC
Wakefield District H & AC
Herts Phoenix AC

Wigan & District H & AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
North Somerset AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Bedford & County AC
Trafford AC

Nuneaton Harriers

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Victoria Park City of Glasgow
Preston Harriers
Southampton AC

Wigan & District H & AC
Strathclyde University Harriers

@) track

Perf

.83
.79
71
71

_ A A -

71
71
.66
.66
.66
.66

[ QI U S U

Perf
5.15
5.00
4.85
4.55
4.55

Field Results (2)
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_ Field Results (2
;'; v (2)
ENGL&ND'&ATHI.H‘ICS
F21 Hammer U23 Men Final
UK Best: Nick Miller, Border Harriers, 77.55m, 2015
CBP: Pete Smith, Birchfield Harriers, 69.92m, 2010

Pos Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 208 Taylor CAMPBELL Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC 68.75
2 199 Callum BROWN City Of Norwich AC 64.93
3 186 Matthew BLOXHAM New Zealand 61.28
4 441 Tom PARKER City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 60.61
5 439 Michael PAINTER Newham & Essex Beagles AC 60.54
6 440 Jac PALMER Cardiff AAC 59.66
7 329 Thomas HEAD Newham & Essex Beagles AC 59.08
8 453 Jamie POTTON-BURRELL Luton AC 54.59
9 319 James HAMBLIN Colchester Harriers AC 52.67
10 294 Anthony GILLATT Scunthorpe & District AC 45.88
11 562 Sam WILSON Nene Valley Harriers 42.87
1 430 Jake NORRIS Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC 77.44  U18/5Kg
2 207 Bayley CAMPBELL Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC 69.71 U18/5Kg
F22 Shot U23 Women Final
UK Best: Myrtle Augee, Bromley Ladies AC, 18.19, 1987
CBP: Sophie McKinna, Great Yarmouth, 16.47, 2014
Pos Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 881 Sophie MCKINNA Great Yarmouth & District AC 16.67
1 908 Sarah OMOREGIE Cardiff AAC 15.83
2 898 Adele NICOLL Birchfield Harriers 16.24
3 978 Amelia STRICKLER Notts AC 15.63
4 909 Danielle OPARA Thames Valley Harriers 13.82
5 810 Lucy GRIFFITHS Cardiff AAC 13.24
6 916 Simi PAM Enfield & Haringey AC 12.44
7 863 Sophie LITTLEMORE Gateshead Harriers & AC 12.36
F24 Triple Jump U23 Women Final
UK Best: Yasmin Regis, Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow, 13.85m, 2008
CBP: Laura Samuel, Birchfield Harriers, 13.75m, 2012
Pos Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 729 Saragh BUGGY St Abbans AC 13.25 0.8
2 974 Lia STEPHENSON Thames Valley Harriers 12.20 0.9
3 931 Hannah PRINGLE Gateshead Harriers & AC 11.61 1.4
4 911 Victoria OSHUNREMI Basildon AC 11.51 1.5
5 770 Rachel DINSDALE Edinburgh AC 11.23 1.0
6 821 Carolyn HARVEY Ayr Seaforth AAC 10.92 0.9

19/06/2016 17:59

@) track
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F25 High Jump U20 Men Final

UK Best: Steve Smith, Liverpool Harriers & AC, 2.37, 1992

CBP: Brendan Reilly, Corby AC, 2.25m, 1991

Pos Bib
1 123
2 289
3 359
4 545
5 410
6 356
7 334
8 565
9 547
10 563
11 393
12 191
13 426

Athlete

Rory DWYER
Tom GALE

Joel KHAN

Ryan WEBB
Lewis MCGUIRE
Adam JONES
Joshua HEWETT
Curtis WOOD
Scott WEBSTER
Joe WINN

Chris MACKAY
Connor BORTHWICK
Paul NEALE

F26 Long Jump U20 Women Final

UK Best: Beverly Kinch, Hounslow AC, 6.90m, 1983
CBP: Katarina Johnson-Thompson, Liverpool H, 6.44m, 2011

Pos Bib
1 725
2 887
3 1012
4 684
5 813
6 697
7 700
8 942
9 707
10 779
10 691
12 702
13 790
14 677
15 818
16 683

19/06/2016 17:59

Athlete

Eleanor BROOME
Holly MILLS

Emily WRIGHT
Morgan LAKE

Lucy HADAWAY
Diana ADEGOKE
Rachel ALEXANDER
Eavion RICHARDSON
Kierra BARKER
Pippa EARLEY
Lucy TURNER
Tamara ANDERSON
Bessong ETCHU
Katie GARLAND
Caitlin HARDING
Alice HOPKINS

ENGLAND ATHLETICS
Under 23 & Under 20 CHAMPIONSHIPS
18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

Club

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Team Bath AC

Worcester AC

Wimborne AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Southampton AC

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies
Thurrock Harriers

Giffnock North AAC

Wigan & District H & AC
Enfield & Haringey AC

Club

Rugby & Northampton AC
Andover AC

Bristol & West AC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC
City of York AC

Thanet AC

Giffnock North AAC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Kingston AC & Poly Harriers
Gateshead Harriers & AC
Thanet AC

Glasgow School of Sport
Brighton & Hove AC
Leicester Coritanian AC
Radley AC

@) track

Perf
2.17
2.17
2.09
2.09
2.05
2.05
2.00
1.95
1.95
1.95
1.95
1.90
1.85

Perf
6.21
6.12
6.06
5.93
5.89
5.78
5.75
5.72
5.66
5.63
5.63
5.45
5.43
5.40
5.27
4.44

Field Results (2)

1.2
1.5
0.9
1.6
2.6
1.4
1.4
1.2
1.4
0.9
0.9
1.8
0.6
1.1
1.3
2.2
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F27 Discus U20 Women Final

UK Best: Eden Francis, Leicester Coritanians, 55.28m, 2007
CBP: Claire Smithson, Brighton & Hove AC, 54.81m, 2001

<

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 1018 Divine OLADIPO Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC
2 1011 Kathryn WOODCOCK Radley AC
3 1016 Luisa CHANTLER EDMOND Radley AC
4 867 Sophie MACE Walton AC
5 888 Dionne MILNE Moray Road Runners
6 932 Jenny PYATT Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC
7 880 Simone MCKEN Wolverhampton & Bilston
8 846 Bronte JONES City of Sheffield & Dearne AC
9 1000 Michaela WHITTON Reading AC
10 788 Nnenna ERONINI Victoria Park Harriers & Tower Hamlets Al

F23 Discus U20 Men Final
UK Best: Emeka Udechuku, Woodford Green & Essex Ladies, 64.35m, 1998
CBP: Lawrence Okoye, Croydon Harriers, 63.92m, 2010

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 271 George EVANS Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
2 155 George ARMSTRONG Leeds City AC
3 510 Patrick SWAN Cornwall AC
4 403 Oliver MASSINGHAM City Of Norwich AC
5 400 Joe MARTIN Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
6 276 Nathan FERGUS South London Harriers
7 367 William KNIGHT City of Stoke AC
1 526 James TOMLINSON Pembrokeshire Harriers

F28 Pole Vault U23 Women Final
UK Best: Holly Bleasdale, Blackburn H, 4.71m, 2012
CBP: Holly Bleasdale, Blackburn Harriers, 4.53m, 2011

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 753 Sophie COOK Birchfield Harriers
2 879 Sarah MCKEEVER Sale Harriers Manchester
3 944 Jenny ROBBINS Notts AC
4 860 Hannah LAWLER Edinburgh AC
5 926 Georgia PICKLES Sale Harriers Manchester
6 780 Elizabeth EDDEN Birchfield Harriers

19/06/2016 17:59 &I track

Perf
48.11
45.89
45.06
44.17
43.89
42.21
40.20
40.16
39.34
38.87

Perf
58.43
56.58
51.47
45.48
45.17
44.89
44.62

57.95

Perf
3.90
3.80
3.65
3.50
3.50
3.35

Field Results (2)

U18/1.5Kg
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F29 Javelin U23 Men Final

UK Best: Steve Backley, Cambridge Harriers, 89.58m, 1990
CBP: Joe Dunderdale, Lincoln Wellington, 75.73m, 2012

<

Pos Bib Athlete Club

1 576 Jack SWAIN Bedford & County AC

2 578 James BONGART Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies
3 591 Luke ANGELL Team Kennet Triathlon & AC

4 320 James HAMILTON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

5 354 Luke JOHNSON Horsham Blue Star Harriers

1 163 Daniel BAINBRIDGE City Of Norwich AC

F31 Shot U23 Men Final
UK Best: Geoff Capes, Birchfield Harriers, 19.48m, 1971
CBP: Zane Duquemin, Shaftesbury Barnet H, 18.88m, 2013

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 541 Joey WATSON Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC
2 572 Youcef ZATAT Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies
3 442 Alexander PARKINSON New Zealand
4 379 Archie LEEMING Basildon AC
5 470 Matthew RIDGE Loughborough Students AC
6 365 Tom KIRK City of Sheffield & Dearne AC
7 556 Hugh WILLIAMS Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies
8 286 Forrest FRANCIS Leicester Coritanian AC

F32 Javelin U23 Women Final
UK Best: Kelly Morgan, Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow, 64.87m, 2002
CBP: Goldie Sayers, Belgrave Harriers, 58.20m, 2002

Pos Bib Athlete Club
1 844 Hannah JOHNSON Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC
2 1008 Natasha WILSON Sale Harriers Manchester
3 716 Liane BIBBY Wigan & District H & AC
4 940 Aileen RENNIE Edinburgh AC
5 973 Tasia STEPHENS Cardiff AAC
6 901 Devota NYAKYOMA Border Harriers & AC
7 763 Kate DAVIES Oxford University AC
1 937 Bethan REES Cannock & Stafford AC

19/06/2016 17:59 &I track

Perf
61.76
57.71
54.64
54.03
53.59

69.87

Perf
16.77
16.65
15.07
13.87
13.45
13.19
13.09
13.09

Perf
49.82
45.44
44.05
43.70
40.27
39.11
38.13

49.54

Field Results (2)

U18/700g

U18/500g
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F30 Triple Jump U20 Men Final

UK Best: Tosi Fasinro, Hillingdon AC, 16.58m, 1991
CBP: Onochie Achike, Crawley AC, 16.28m, 1993

Pos

O 00 N O Ul A W N =

19/06/2016 17:59

Bib
198
79
327
432
325
532
272
164
461

Athlete

Jude BRIGHT-DAVIES
Wesley MATSUKA-WILLIAMS
Jamil HASSAN

Emmanuel ODUBANJO
Jordan HARRY

Jacob VEERAPEN

Dami FAMAKIN

Elliott BAINES

Aidan QUINN

18 & 19 JUNE 2016 @ BEDFORD ATHLETICS STADIUM

Club

Thames Valley Harriers

City Of Norwich AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

Bristol & West AC

Sutton & District AC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC
Seaton AC

Glasgow School of Sport

@) track

Perf
15.39
14.96
14.46
14.17
14.16
14.04
13.71
13.66
13.56

Field Results (2)

+0.8
+1.4
+1.1
+0.3
+0.7
+1.1
+1.2
+0.9
+0.6
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